• Net operating cash flow reached Ps. 13,619 million as of June 30, 2021.

• CAPEX for the period totaled Ps. 2,381 million, mainly allocated towards market investments, such as
returnable packaging, coolers and distribution capabilities.

4

Arca Continental reports its information for three regions: Mexico, United States and South America, (which
includes Peru, Argentina and Ecuador). Each region includes results for the beverage and complementary
businesses.

OPERATING RESULTS FOR MEXICO

• In 2Q21, net sales for Mexico reached Ps. 20,723 million, an increase of 15.5%. Average price per unit
case, excluding jug water, increased 8.2% to Ps. 68.63, mainly driven by recovery of mix in packages
and channels.

• Sales volume grew 6.4% to 283.9 MUC (excluding jug water), signaling a recovery to pre-pandemic
levels. When compared to 2Q19, volume rose 1.4% (excluding jug water).

• The positive volume performance for 2Q21 was mainly due to promotions and execution plans to boost
the traditional channel, as well as the recovery of other channels such as supermarkets, on-premise, at
work and entertainment, as stores reopened, and mobility restrictions were lifted.

• In 2Q21, EBITDA for Mexico increased 11.5% to Ps. 5,451 million, representing a margin of 26.3%, 100
basis points lower than 2Q20.

2Q21 2Q20 Variation % Jan-Jun'21 Jan-Jun'20 Variation %

Volume by Category (MUC)

192.5 190.9 0.8 349.9 343.5 1.9

37.2 33.8 9.8 65.3 62.8 4.1

Sparkling Total Volume 229.7 224.8 2.2 415.2 406.3 2.2

34.0 26.0 30.6 58.4 49.8 17.2

20.2 16.0 26.2 36.3 31.9 13.8

Volume excluding jug 283.9 266.8 6.4 509.9 488.0 4.5

60.1 59.9 0.5 111.5 112.2 -0.6

Total Volume 344.1 326.7 5.3 621.4 600.2 3.5

Mix (%)

32.2 34.3 -2.0 32.6 33.4 -0.8

67.8 65.7 2.0 67.4 66.6 0.8

57.0 63.7 -6.8 57.9 59.5 -1.5

43.0 36.3 6.8 42.1 40.5 1.5

Income Statement  (M M  M XP)

Net Sales 20,723 17,938 15.5 37,284 33,072 12.7

5,451 4,891 11.5 9,296 8,000 16.2

26.3% 27.3% -100 bp 24.9% 24.2% 70 bp

* Includes all single-serve presentations of purified, flavored, and mineral water.

 Includes teas, isotonics, energy drinks, juices, nectars, fruit, and alcoholic beverages

EBITDA Margin

Single-serve

Non Returnable

Multi-serve

EBITDA

TABLE 3: MEXICO DATA

Still Beverages

Jug

Returnable

Colas

Flavors

Water*

Mexico

5

• Mix of single serve packages increased 6.8 percentage points explained mainly by the increase in
mobility which helped to capture additional volume across all channels, the most significant were on-
premise, supermarket and traditional channels.